AQUILA DYNAMICS

PRESS RELEASE

Aquila Dynamics to Showcase Advanced Solutions at GITEX Global 2024

Larnaca, Cyprus – 09/09/2024

Aquila Dynamics LTD, a leader in innovative technology solutions and digital process automation, is excited to announce its participation in <u>GITEX Global 2024</u>, taking place from <u>October 14-18 at the Dubai World Trade Centre</u>.

At **Stand No: H13-C12** in **Hall 13** within the **Cyprus Pavilion**, Aquila Dynamics will showcase its cutting-edge services, including **online commerce platforms, intelligent workflow solutions, payment hubs, and digital shelf-edge communication systems**, helping businesses streamline processes, scale effectively, and enhance customer experiences.

In addition, Aquila Dynamics will also unveil its **new All-in-One POS solution**, integrated with **payment processing and API connectors** for **ERP systems** and **eCommerce platforms**. This advanced POS system offers businesses a seamless, end-to-end solution, revolutionizing how they manage transactions, operations, and customer engagement across platforms.

"Our presence at GITEX will allow us to demonstrate how our advanced technologies can address key business challenges," said Olimbia Mylona, Operations Director of Aquila Dynamics. "We are excited to introduce our all-in-one POS solution, which integrates payments and ERP systems to offer unmatched flexibility and operational efficiency."

GITEX Global 2024 will bring together over **170,000 attendees** from more than **170 countries**. Aquila Dynamics looks forward to connecting with industry leaders and demonstrating how its suite of solutions, including the new POS system, can drive growth, operational efficiency, and digital transformation.

About Aquila Dynamics LTD: headquartered in Cyprus, Aquila Dynamics specializes in delivering innovative software solutions that promote business growth, with a focus on eCommerce, automation, payment processing, and digital communication. Committed to excellence, innovation, and integrity, the company transforms business challenges into scalable opportunities.

Contact Information: Aquila Dynamics LTD Email: info@aquiladynamics.com Phone: +357 24 823674 Website: <u>www.aquiladynamics.com</u>